
Accomoda�on Centre Name 
Type 

Distance to 
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(+268) 
Country 

Code
Telephone Email website

Availability 
Mbabane Corridor 
Bombasos Backpackers BP 30KM 268 76819191 bombasosbackpackers@gmail.com www.bombasos.co.za booked out
Brackenhill Lodge B&B 30KM 268 24042887 brackenhill@realnet.co.sz www.brackenhillswazi.com booked out
Cathmar Co�ages SC 30KM 268 24041165 shieldguest@yahoo.com www.visitswazi.com/cathmar available
City Court Guest House GH 30KM 268 24043133 info@citycourt.co.sz www.citycourt.co.sz booked out
Crisovik Guest House SC 30KM 268 24049883 larrysokuu@yahoo.com www.crisovik.com booked out
Eden Guest House GH 30KM 268 24046317 kapola_eden@swazi.net n/a available(3 rooms)
Ekulindzeni Leisure Homes B&B, SC 30KM 268 24042575 zwane.associates@swazi.net www.visitswazi.com/ekulindzeni booked out
Emafini Lodge H 30KM 268 24041284 info@emafini.co.sz wwww.emafini.co.sz booked out
Ematjeni B&B B&B 30KM 268 24043110 ematjeni@realnet.co.sz www.ematjeni.com booked out
Eveni Guest House & Restauarant GH, SC 30KM 268 24040173 eveniguesthouse@yahoo.com www.eveniguesthouse.co.sz booked out
Foresters Arms Hotel H 30KM 268 24674177 info@forestersarms.co.za www.forestersarms.co.sz booked out
Immanuel (JN6) Guest House GH 30KM 268 24048809 reserva�ons@immanuelguesthouse.com www.immanuelguesthouse.com booked out
Kapola Guest House GH 30KM 268 24049174 classicevents33@yahoo.com www.kapolaguesthouse.com booked out
Kent Rock B&B B&B 30KM 268 24044826 kentrock@swazi.net www.kentrockaccommoda�on.co.sz booked out
Maggies Guest House GH 30KM 268 76633040 jsempuma@gmail.com n/a available
Margaret Guest House GH 30KM 268 76045655 jsempuma@gmail.com n/a available
Meilkes Mount SC 30KM 268 76042826 n/a n/a available
Mountain Inn Hotel H 30KM 268 24042781 info@mountaininn.sz www.mountaininn.sz booked out
Mvubu Falls Hotel L 30KM 268 24044655 mvubufalls@realnet.co.sz www.mvubufalls.com booked out
Nana's Place L, BP 30KM 268 24049949 naddai@swazi.net www.nanasaccommoda�on.com booked out
KaMtshawe (Opulence) Lodge Bed only 30KM 268 24040454 opulencelodge@gmail.com n/a available
Premier Lodge B&B 30KM 268 76135676 admin@thepremierlodge.com www.thepremierlodge.com booked out
Red Berry B&B B&B, SC 30KM 268 76023160 redberrybb@realnet.co.sz www.redberrybb.co.sz booked out
Silverstone Falls GH 30KM 268 24111473 info@silverstone.co.sz www.silverstonefalls.com booked out
Shield Guest House SC 30KM 268 24046072 shieldguest@yahoo.com www.visitswazi.com/cathmar booked out
Stan's Lodge SC 30KM 268 25532041 stanslodge@swazi.net n/a booked out
Swazi Ark of Arts & Culture B&B 30KM 268 76742511 makekhoza@yahoo.com n/a available
Swazi Oak Lodge B&B, GH 30KM 268 24046234 saeedbucas@yahoo.com n/a available
The Place GH 30KM 268 78285090 info@theplace.co.sz www.theplaceswaziland.com booked out
Thokoza Anglican Conference B&B 30KM 268 24046681 admin@thokoza.org.sz n/a booked out
Upper Room Guesthouse B&B 30KM 268 24049949 naddai@swazi.net www.nanasaccommoda�on.com booked out
Vekis Guest House B&B 30KM 268 24048485 veni@mweb.co.sz www.visitswazi.com/vekis booked out
Vekis Village SC 30KM 268 76036396 veni@mweb.co.sz www.visitswazi.com/vvil lage available

booked out
Ezulwini Valley 
Bethel Court H  9KM 268 24161977 reserva�ons@swazibethelcourt.com www.swazibethelcourt.com booked out
Buhleni Farm Chalets SC, C  9KM 268 24163505 info@buhlenifarm.co.sz www.buhlenifarm.co.sz booked out
Ebuhleni Guest House GH  9KM 268 24163460 mauriswazi@realnet.co.sz www.swaziwoodlands.com booked out
Happy Valley Resort & Casino H  9KM 268 24161061 reserva�ons@happyvalleyhotel.com www.happyvalleyhotel.com booked out
Legends Backpackers BP  9KM 268 24161870 info@legends.co.sz www.legends.co.sz booked out
Lidwala Lodge BP, C  9KM 268 24171791 info@lidwala.co.sz www.lidwala.co.sz booked out
Lugogo Sun Hotel H  9KM 268 24165000 lugogo.sun@sz.suninterna�onal.com www.suninterna�onal.com booked out
Mantenga Lodge H  9KM 268 24161049 reserva�ons@mantengalodge.com www.mantengalodge.com available
Mogi Hotel H  9KM 268 24171585 mollieroques@gmail.com www.mogiafrica.com booked out
Royal Swazi Spa H  9KM 268 24165000 royalswazi.hotel@sz.suninterna�onal.com www.suninterna�onal.com booked out
Sibane Hotel H  9KM 268 24161670 reserva�ons@sibanehotel.co.sz www.sibanehotel.co.sz booked out
The Royal Villas Hotel H  9KM 268 24167035 reserva�ons@royalvil las.co.sz www.royalvil las.co.sz booked out
Timbali Lodge B&B  9KM 268 24161156 �mbali@realnet.co.sz www.�mbalilodge.co.sz booked out
Victory Guest House GH  9KM 268 24163309 enhleko@yahoo.com n/a booked out
Woodlands Lodge & Restaurant B&B  9KM 268 24163466 mauriswazi@realnet.co.sz www.swaziwoodlands.com booked out

available
Mlilwane & Mantenga
Mantenga Nature Reserve 40 9KM 268 2416 1101 culturalvil lage@sntc.org.sz www.sntc.org.sz booked out
Mlilwane Wildlife Sanctuary,Rest, Camp & CampsitesB&B, SC, C 9KM 268 25283943 reserva�ons@biggameparks.org www.biggameparks.org/mlilwane family chalet only
Reilly's Rock Hilltop Lodge B&B 9KM 268 25283943 reserva�ons@biggameparks.org www.biggameparks.org/reil ly booked out
Sondzela Backpackers BP 9KM 268 25283943 reserva�ons@biggameparks.org www.biggameparks.org/sondzela booked out

booked out
Malkerns Valley 
Brookside Lodge B&B, SC  6KM 268 25283765 reserva�ons@brookside-lodge.com www.brookside-lodge.com booked out
Esthers Lodge B&B  6KM 268 25283552 estherslodge@swazi.net www.estherslodge.com booked out
Malandelas B&B B&B  6KM 268 25283448 bookings@malandelas.com www.malandelas.com available(Sunday)
Nyanza Guest Co�ages SC  6KM 268 76085779 info@nyanza.co.sz www.nyanza.co.sz booked out
Rainbird Chalets B&B  6KM 268 25283452 rainbird@swazi.net www.rainbirdchalets.com booked out
Sundowners Lodge B&B  6KM 268 25283059 marianajaneke@gmail.com www.sundowners.co.sz booked out
Umdoni Bed & Breakfast B&B, SC  6KM 268 25283009 umdoni@posix.co.sz www.umdoni.com booked out
Willows Lodge B&B, SC,  6KM 268 76021284 willowslodge@posix.co.sz www.swaziwillows.com available(5 rooms)

available
Manzini and Matsapha Corridor 
Asante Guesthouse GH  12KM 268 25053556 bookings@asanteswazi.com www.asanteswazi.com booked out
Day Eve Guest House GH  12KM 268 25056258 n/a n/a booked out
Dwaleni Farm Lodge L  12KM 268 25504380 dwalenifarmlodge@gmail.com www.dwalenifarmlodge.com available
Echoes Private Guest House GH  12KM 268 25058119 echosguest@yahoo.com n/a booked out
Emerald Lodge B&B  12KM 268 25053425 booked out
Esibayeni Lodge H, SC  12KM 268 25184848 esibayenilodge@swazi.net www.esibayenilodge.com available
Fairview Guest House GH  12KM 268 25058162 n/a n/a booked out
Gibela Getaway Lodge SC  12KM 268 76046787 gibela@pureswazi.com www.visitswazi.com/gibela available
Global Village Guest House GH  12KM 268 25052226 bookings@globalvil lage.co.sz www.swaziglobalvil lage.com available
Havilla Court GH  12KM 268 25059662 khosieh@realnet.co.zs www.swazihavil la.com available
Madala Lodge SC  12KM 268 25187763 info@madalalodge.co.sz www.madalalodge.co.sz available
Madonsa Guest House GH  12KM 268 25055725 madonsa.guesthouse@swazi.net www.madonsa.co.sz booked out
Manzini Lodge BP,SC,L  12KM 268 25055382 manzinilodge@swazi.net n/a booked out
Matsapha Inn H  12KM 268 25186893 matsaphainn1@realnet.co.sz n/a booked out
Mocambique Hotel H  12KM 268 25052586 n/a n/a available(5 rooms)
Palm Tree Guest House GH  12KM 268 25057064 mahlalelamphumie@yahoo.com n/a booked out
Park Hotel H  12KM 268 25057423 expo@swazi.net www.swaziplace.com/parkhotel booked out
Peace Centre Guest House GH  12KM 268 25058056 peacecentreguesthouse@gmail.com n/a available(15 rooms)
Peace Valley GH  12KM 268 76111354 n/a n/a booked out
Ritz L  12KM 268 76058624 n/a n/a booked out
Road Lodge GH  12KM 268 25056521 info@roadlodge.net www.roadlodge.net booked out
Salt & Pepper Guest house GH  12KM 268 76032796 saltnpepperguesthouse@gmail.com n/a booked out
The George Hotel H  12KM 268 25052260 reserva�ons@tgh.co.sz, info@tgh.co.sz www.tgh.co.sz booked out
True Reality Guest House GH  12KM 268 25503134 serancongwane@yahoo.com n/a booked out
Tums Water World Hotel H  12KM 268 25400055 tumswaterworld@realnet.co.sz www.tumswaterworldhotel.com booked out
Um�un� Guest House GH, SC  12KM 268 25054684 n/a n/a available
Ursel Guest House GH, SC  12KM 268 76047525 ursulaf13@gmail.com n/a available
Valley View Lodge L, SC  12KM 268 25054892 valleyviewlodge.sd@gmail.com n/a available
Zamekile Guest House B&B  12KM 268 25052193 zamekileguesthouse@gmail.com www.zamekileguesthouse.com booked out

available(4 rooms)

Highveld Havens - Ngwenya & Malolotja

Hawane Backpackers BPs 12  35KM 268 24441744 infohawane@realnet.co.sz www.hawane.co.sz available
Hawane Resort & Chalets 23 35KM 268 24441744 infohawane@realnet.co.sz www.hawane.co.sz booked out
Ingwemabala Execu�ve Lodge GH 5 35KM 268 76641526 thembanm@centralbank.org.sz n/a available
Malolotja Nature Reserve Chalets  Ch, 
SC,C,BP 10 35KM 268 24443048 malolotjares@sntc.org.sz www.sntc.org.sz available(4 rooms)
Nkoyoyo Conference Centre B&B 13 35KM 268 24212587 nkoyoyoguesthouse@swazi.net www.nkoyoyoguesthouse.com available

booked out

Look Northwest – Pigg’s Peak & Around

Base Camp Maguga - Tent Camp Camping  38KM 268 24162180 basecamp@swazitrails.co.sz www.swazitrails.co.sz booked out
Bulembu Country Lodge B&B  45 KM 268 76021593 reserva�ons@bulembu.org www.bulembu.org available
Bulembu Houses SC   45 KM 268 76021593 reserva�ons@bulembu.org www.bulembu.org available
Highlands Inn H   45 KM 268 24371144 n/a n/a booked out
Maguga Dam Houseboat (Hawane 
Resort) Houseboat  42 KM 268 24441744 infohawane@realnet.co.sz www.hawane.co.sz available
Maguga Lodge L  42 KM 268 24373975 info@magugalodge.com www.magugalodge.com available
Mthunzi's Paradise BH, SC  38KM 268 76080469 swazivil lage@mailfly.com www.swaziplace.com/mthunzi available
Phophonyane Falls Lodge & NR B&B, BH, 39KM 268 24313429 lungile@phophonyane.co.sz www.phophonyane.co.sz available
Piggs Peak Resort & Casino H  40KM 268 24313104 res@piggspeakhotelandcasino.co.sz www.piggspeakhotelandcasino.co.sz booked out
Sobantu Guest Farm GH, BP  34km 268 76053954 sobantugues�armbackpackers@gmail.com n/a available

268 available
Sunset View Guest House B&B  32 km 268 24371534 sunsetviewguesthouse.sz@gmail.com www.sunsetviewguesthouse.net available

available
Lowveld & Lubombo
Bend Inn H  42KM 268 23636855 bend-inn@swazi.net n/a available
Bushlands Farms SC 42KM 268 76043170 bushlandssd@gmail.com n/a booked out
Ekuthuleni Lodge SC 42KM 268 23737149 n/a n/a booked out
Emphandzeni Hotel H 42KM 268 76238583 n/a n/a available
Lavumisa Hotel H 42KM 268 23046003 rvpd@swazi.net n/a available
Lismore Lodge B&B 42KM 268 23636080 riverside@realnet.co.sz n/a available
Lituba Lodge L 42KM 268 76288110 info@litubalodge.com www.litubalodge.com available

Mabuda Farm B&B
B&B, SC, C, 
BP 42KM 268 76382001 helen@mabuda.com www.mabuda.com available

Mananga Country Club GH, B&B 42KM 268 23232404 manangaclub@realnet.co.sz www.manangalodge.com available
Mananga Country Club Houseboat 
Houseboat  42KM 268 manangaclub@realnet.co.sz www.manangalodge.com available
Mhlume Country Club H 42KM 268 dorrie@rssc.co.sz www.mhlumeclub.com  available
Nisela Safaris GH, B&B, 42KM 268 23030318 reserva�ons@niselasafaris.co.sz www.niselasafaris.com available
Riverside Hotel H 42KM 268 23636910 carla@riverside.co.sz n/a available
Shewula Mountain Camp B&B, C 42KM 268 76051160 info@shewulacamp.org www.shewulacamp.org available
Simunye Country Club B&B, SC 42KM 268 23134758 tlitschka@rssc.co.sz www.simunyeclub.com available
Siteki Hotel H 42KM 268 23436573 reserva�ons@sitekihotel .com www.sitekihotel.com available
Tambankulu club &  Guest House B&B 42KM 268 23737193 tambguest@swazi.net www.tambankulu.co.za available
The Lebombo Villa B&B B&B 42KM 268 23636081 thevil la@swazi.net n/a available
Tio-Ze Restaurant & Motel B&B 42KM 268 23333023 n/a n/a available
Ubombo Country Club B&B, C 42KM 268 23636288 ucc@fedics.co.sz n/a available

available


